NOISIATS

Q3AY3S3Y SLHON TV

‘00 IN3INJINO3 JILITHLY
d
£6-1-01 | ugsusp thy |V

Jiva

31VQa| ¥3L¥0d ¥661 LHOIYALOO ®

ON pajuod

¥661—1—G

'ON J3NOLSND

ANYGNGD INSWAINGS DIITTHIY HAI408 40 AL83d0sd ML SI LN SiHL

INIWLSNIAV LHOIFH HLIM dOLSMOVE

TIvELIXSYE HO0ALNO ®NVIS-NYO-N
001-€0L00

No. 09206-000
FAN FIBERGLASS
BACKBOARD

No. 09101-HOO
GOAL

$ (zéoggq) _‘

P
(2.25m) T T T TS«

W00 y1e-1onod Mmm
G5109 SIONITI ‘M3AIAQYOYd
JNNIAY YSZ 'S 0052
d3Av3 auaom

uUajuod

AINIWIN®B3I S180dS ALITVA® NI

_o| | SQUARE SECTION AT LOWER
(10.2cm) EXTENSION TUBES o
2'=2%
I (67.3cm)
2'—11%g" —~
||l (89.4cm) £
OPTIONAL UPRIGHT ‘ ‘ @@ o
PADDING (SPECIFY) “ — &
| < ) v
‘ ‘ N @@@ X SEE LOCKING
°|5 ’T ,. PIN DETAIL
oo Y
||l o2 © =4
PLAYING SURFACE ‘ ‘
SLOPE TOP OF CONCRETE s = /g
I FOOTING APPROXIMATELY QE 5| €
3" (8cm) BELOW GRADE? —la ©
‘ ‘ LOCK'NG PIN DETAIL FOR PROPER DRAINAGE =
(SECTION THRU UPRIGHT) - - [ y—
\ PARTS LIST | PR R O t ©
[No. J[QTY]] DESCRIPTION \m- DESCRIPTION | DR I R M8
1 [ 09206 000 FAN FIBERGLASS BANK 4 |[HDWE 02071 OEO__5/16” x 5/8" Lg. CARRIAGE BOLT (Gr. 5) . ‘s ! R
2 [ 09701 HOO _GOAL with NET and HARDWARE 14 6 _|[HDWE 03001 OEO__5/16" HEX NUT .o Lo NS ol £
3 |[ 1 _|[TUBS 00204 003 UPRIGHT 15 |[_1_|[CHAN 00008 000 _PADLOCK with KEYS " - 15
4 |[ 2 |[TUBS 00307 003 UPPER EXTENSION TUBE 16 ||_1_|[HDWE 58104 OEO__LOCKING PIN e | =
5 |[ 2 |[TUBS 00203 003 LOWER EXTENSION TUBE 17 |[ 2 |[PCAP 00012 002 __PIPE CAP — N
6 || 1 _|[TUBS 00297 003 REAR BRACE TUBE 18 |[ 4 |[HDWE 01222 OEO 3/8” x 4% Lg. HEX HD CAP SCREW (Gr.5) “hae e
7 |[ 1 _|[FRME 00102 003 STRUT WELDMENT 19 |[ 4 |[FDWE 03005 OEO _3/8" LOCKING CAP NUT <0l
8 |[ 5 |[HDWE 01187 OEO 1/2" x 9 Lg. HEX HD SCREW (Gr. 5) 20 || 1_|[PCAP 00032 OEO INSIDE PIPE_PLUG CONCRETE FOOTING . .
9 |[20 |[HDWE 05005 OEO _1/2" FLATWASHER 21 |[ 1 |[CHNL 00051 OEO__ADJUSTMENT CHANNEL FOR PERMANENT P
10 |[ 10 |[HDWE 55007 000 _1/2" NYLON WASHER 22 |[ 2 |[CLMP 00057 003 _CHANNEL CLAMP INSTALLATION 2
71| 5 |[HDWE 03021 OEO_1/2" ELASTIC LOCKNUT 23 |[ 1 _|[HAND 00077 OEO HANDLE CAUTION — CONTACT LOCAL
12 || 2 |[HDWE 02047 0EO 5/16” x 2J" Lg. CARRIAGE BOLT (Grade 5)|[ 24 || 8 |[PCAP 00052 002 2" Sq. INSIDE TUBE PLUG A 2’0" UTILITY COMPANIES TO LOCATE
BURIED ELECTRICAL, GAS AND

(61.0cm)  WATER LINES, ETC. BEFORE
DIGGING HOLE FOR FOOTING

— 00103-100 U-CAN-SLAM® OUTDOOR BASKETBALL BACKSTOP

'ON 39Vd

AlRs]
A8 Q3MO3IHO

Hor
A8 ONIMYHd

WITH FAN FIBERGLASS BACKBOARD AND RIGID GOAL
SeeR-69 — 00069-003 UPRIGHT PROTECTIVE PADDING - RED (EACH)

L-€01-d

See R-9432-9 _ 09432-912 UPRIGHT PROTECTIVE PADDING - BLACK (EACH)

PATENT No's. 5,503,390, 5,465,957 and DES. 343,883




SPECIFICATIONS

PORTER No. 00103-100 U-CAN-SLAM® HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE OUTDOOR

BACKSTOP
(PATENT No’s. 5,503,390, 5,465,957 and DES. 343,883)

Backstop shall be designed for instant height adjustments from 7' 4-1/2" (2.25m) to 10-0" (3.05m) in
approximately 4" (10.2cm) increments without the use of tools, cranks, screw mechanisms, ratchets or other
mechanical devices. Face of backboard shall be supported from 3'-0" (91.4cm) at 8'-1" (2.46m) goal height to 2'
2-1/2" (67.3cm) at 10'-0" (3.05m) goal height in front of a single 4" (10.2cm) square, heavy-wall steel vertical
support tube.

Four (4), 2" (5.1cm) square steel horizontal extension tubes shall extend from and pivot on each side of the
vertical support tube to form a parallelogram to hold backboard plumb at all goal height settings. The two upper
horizontal extension tubes shall extend behind the vertical support tube at a distance of approximately 1'-5"
(43.2cm) where it shall be pivotally connected to a 4" square tube to precisely counterweight the backboard and
goal for ease of raising or lowering goal height settings. Bottom end of the 4" square counterweight shall extend
downward and secure in a through pin connection to lock goal at desired goal height setting. Padlock shall be
provided to prevent usage by unauthorized individuals. Bottom end of counterweight tube shall be equipped with
a heavy, formed steel handle for ease of raising and lowering backboard.

Backside of backboard shall be reinforced by a special structural steel channel weldment to transfer all goal
impact loading directly to the rear support structure to eliminate stress on the backboard.

Structure shall be finished in a durable white, powder-coated finish. All hardware shall be plated.

Molded fiberglass backboard shall be official size (54" x 39") and shape, with orange perimeter and target area
markings. Perimeter flange and structural rib pattern shall be 1-1/2" deep. Tensile strength of board shall be
8,900-11,700 PSI with a 23% to 27% fiberglass content by weight. Eight (8) 3/8-16 stainless steel threaded
inserts shall be molded into backside of backboard at standard mounting centers.

Goal shall be fabricated from 5/8" diameter cold drawn alloy steel round formed to an 18" inside diameter ring.
Inside of ring shall be positioned 6" from face of backboard by heavy, L-shaped, formed steel mounting plate with
4" x 3" mounting hole centers for front mounting on standard glass, wood and fiberglass type backboards.

Rim shall be rigidly braced by means of a 1/2" diameter cold drawn alloy steel round formed and welded in
position for maximum support. Rim shall be provided with twelve “no-tie” net attachment clips for net attachment.

Goal shall be finished in a durable, official orange powder-coated finish.

Goal shall be furnished complete with a high quality white nylon net and plated mounting hardware.

OPTIONAL ITEMS TO SPECIFY
= See Page No. R-69 for specifications on Porter No. 00069-003 Upright Padding (Each).
= See Page No. R-9432-9 for specifications on Porter No. 09432-912 Upright Padding (Each).

ISSUED MAY 1, 2004, SUBJECT TO CURRENT MANUFACTURING PROCEDURES AND CHANGES
COPYRIGHT 1994 — PORTER ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT COMPANY — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

R-103-1



